

District Two On-Call Guardrail

8-27-2013

| Line Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | TLC Works, Inc. | | Bullington Construction | | Reynolds | |
|-----------|---|----------|------|---------------------|-------------|-------------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Price | Amount | Price | Amount | Price | Amount |
| 1 | Emergency Mobilization | 50 | EA | \$1.00 | \$50.00 | \$300.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 2 | Impact Attenuator Unit, Type 350 (Gati | 3 | EA | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$11,100.00 |
| 3 | Guardrail with Pre-Punched Holes for Cable Assy (Rail | 10 | EA | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$175.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 4 | Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail O | 4000 | LF | \$10.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 5 | Steel Beam Guardrail (With Steel Po | 6500 | LF | \$13.00 | \$84,500.00 | \$16.00 | \$104,000.00 | \$14.50 | \$94,250.00 |
| 6 | Steel Beam Guardrail (With Wooden Pos | 100 | LF | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10.90 | \$1,090.00 |
| 7 | Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curv | 200 | LF | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$16.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 8 | Steel Beam Guardrail, Double Fac | 2000 | LF | \$1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$17.00 | \$34,000.00 |
| 9 | 20" Tubular Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guar | 100 | LF | \$100.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 10 | Additional Guardrail Posts (Woc | 10 | EA | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$5.00 | \$50.00 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 |
| 11 | Additional Guardrail Posts (Str | 20 | EA | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$48.00 | \$960.00 |
| 12 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type : | 50 | EA | \$1,600.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$87,500.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$85,000.00 |
| 13 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type M3 | 5 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 14 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type | 10 | EA | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 15 | Cable Guide Rail Res | 17000 | LF | \$4.50 | \$76,500.00 | \$5.50 | \$93,500.00 | \$6.50 | \$110,500.00 |
| 16 | Bridge Rail Tub | 100 | EA | \$75.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$65.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 17 | Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure | 230 | EA | \$400.00 | \$92,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$34,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$46,000.00 |
| 18 | Traffic Control (Full Lane Closur | 100 | EA | \$600.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| | | | | \$481,670.00 | | \$498,250.00 | | \$498,450.00 | |

Contingency Bid Items

| Line Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | TLC Works, Inc. | | Bullington Construction | | Reynolds | |
|-----------|--|----------|------|-----------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | | | Price | Amount | Price | Amount | Price | Amount |
| 19 | Impact Attenuator Unit, Type 350 (Non-Gati | 1 | EA | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$18,500.00 | \$18,500.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 20 | Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guard | 1 | LF | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$24.00 | \$24.00 | \$28.00 | \$28.00 |
| 21 | Triple Corrugated Guardrail Terminal Sec | 1 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$275.00 | \$275.00 |
| 22 | Steel Beam Guardrail Terminal Sect | 1 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$175.00 | \$175.00 |
| 23 | WTR Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Secti | 1 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 24 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type A | 1 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 25 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type CA | 1 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 |
| 26 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modi | 1 | EA | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 27 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type | 1 | EA | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 28 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type VI (M | 1 | EA | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 29 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type | 1 | EA | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 30 | Guardrail Anchor units, Type B | 1 | EA | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 31 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type B | 1 | EA | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 32 | Buffered End Section (Std. 862. | 1 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| 33 | Buffered End Section for Type 350 Secti | 1 | EA | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 34 | Reset Concrete Anchor for Cable Guide | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 35 | Replace Concrete Anchor for Cable Guide | 1 | EA | \$5,150.00 | \$5,150.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 36 | Additional Guide Rail Pc | 1 | EA | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$95.00 | \$95.00 | \$90.00 | \$90.00 |